

May 14, 2018

Submitted by: Deb Jewell, Dir. Of Marketing

Dover Federal Credit Union 1075 Silver Lake Blvd. Dover, DE 19904 302-678-8000 ext. 3015

Pictured: DFCU Tyler Kuhn and B+ Founder Joe McDonough

RE: PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DONATION made in honor of 46 KIDS



Dover, DE: DFCU Team Members donated more than \$4600 to the B+ Foundation, in HONOR of the 46 KIDS diagnosed with cancer everyday. The B+ Foundation is about kids helping kids fight cancer, providing financial and emotional support to families of children with cancer and funding critical, cutting-edge childhood cancer research. https://bepositive.org.

Living up the philosophy of "People Helping People", this donation was an ideal complement to supporting the needs of DFCU members and their families whom have been affected by childhood cancer.

Dover Federal Credit Union is the largest credit union in the state of Delaware, with a membership of over 45,000. Dover Federal has been named the First State Favorite Credit Union, for the third year in a row and serves the community with branch locations in Smyrna, New Castle, Milford, Middletown and Dover, including one at Dover Air Force Base. To experience the Dover Federal Credit Union difference, visit www.doverfcu.com.